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Administrative Technology Advisory Committee (ATAC)

About the Committee

Committee Leadership

Committee Members



Agenda and Minutes

(https://go.boarddocs.com/ca/vcccd/Board.nsf/vpublic?open=)

Committee Charge 

Committee Membership



Dan Watkins

Associate Vice Chancellor, Information Technology

Read Bio (/directory/dan-watkins)

 (805) 652-5577 (tel:+1-805-652-5577)

 dwatkins@vcccd.edu

(mailto:dwatkins@vcccd.edu)

 danwatkins.com (https://www.danwatkins.com/)

Dan Watkins

Associate Vice Chancellor, Information Technology

Read Bio (/directory/dan-watkins)

 (805) 652-5577 (tel:+1-805-652-5577)

 dwatkins@vcccd.edu

(mailto:dwatkins@vcccd.edu)

 danwatkins.com (https://www.danwatkins.com/)

David El Fattal

Vice Chancellor, Business and Administrative Services

Participatory Gove

Committees

Administrative Technology
Advisory Committee (ATAC)

District Council on
Accreditation and Planning
(DCAP)

District Council on
Administrative Services
(DCAS)

District Chancellor's
Consultation Council (DCCC)

District Council on Curriculum
and Instruction (DCCI)

District Council on Enrollment
Management (DCEM)

District Council on Human
Resources (DCHR)

District Council on Student
Services (DCSS)

Distance Education &
Education Technology
Advisory Committee
(DEETAC)

District Emergency
Preparedness Committee
(DEPC)

Districtwide Title IX Advisory
Committee (DTIXAC)

District Diversity, Equity, and
Inclusion Workgroup
(DDEIW)/Equal Employment
Opportunity Advisory
Committee (EEOAC)

Institutional Effectiveness
Advisory Committee (IEAC)
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 (805) 652-5536 (tel:+1-805-652-5536)

 delfattal@vcccd.edu (mailto:delfattal@vcccd.edu)

Cynthia Hentley

Vice Chancellor, Institutional Effectiveness

 (805) 652-5516 (tel:+1-805-652-5516)

 cynthia_herrera@vcccd.edu (mailto:cynthia_herrera@vcccd.edu)

Laura Barroso

Vice Chancellor, Human Resources

 (805) 652-5506 (tel:+1-805-652-5506)

 lbarroso@vcccd.edu (mailto:lbarroso@vcccd.edu)

Shawn Bochat

Director, Software Applications and Development

 (805) 652-5583 (tel:+1-805-652-5583)

 sbochat@vcccd.edu (mailto:sbochat@vcccd.edu)

Patti Blair

 (805) 652-5502 (tel:+1-805-652-5502)

 pblair@vcccd.edu (mailto:pblair@vcccd.edu)

Catherine Bojorquez

 (805) 289-6114 (tel:+1-805-289-6114)

 cbojorquez@vcccd.edu (mailto:cbojorquez@vcccd.edu)

Jennifer Clark

 (805) 553-4015 (tel:+1-805-553-4015)

 jclark@vcccd.edu (mailto:jclark@vcccd.edu)

Oscar Cobian

Acting President

 (805) 678-5937 (tel:+1-805-678-5937)

 ocobian@vcccd.edu

(mailto:ocobian@vcccd.edu)

 Student Service Division

(https://www.oxnardcollege.edu/departments/administrative/student-

The purpose of the Decision-Makin

(https://www.vcccd.edu/about_the_

participatory governance process u

District committees is mapped, and

de�ned. In addition, the document

recommendations in their respecti

making.

Committee Recorder

Marla Ward

Help Desk Assistant

 Monday - Friday

 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Meeting Times

Meets the �rst Thursday of the

month.

 8:00 a.m.

 Zoom until further notice.

761 East Daily Drive, Suite 200 

Camarillo, CA 93010



(805) 652-5578 (tel:+1-805-652-

5578)


marla_ward@vcccd.edu (mailt

o:marla_ward@vcccd.edu)
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Read Bio (/directory/oscar-cobian)

services-

division#:~:text=Dr.%20Oscar%20Cobian%20was%20appointed%20Vice%20President%20of,student%20engagem

Amanuel Gebru

 (805) 553-4065 (tel:+1-805-553-4065)

 agebru@vcccd.edu (mailto:agebru@vcccd.edu)

Jennifer Kalfsbeek

 (805) 289-6380 (tel:+1-805-289-6380)

 jkgoetz@vcccd.edu (mailto:jkgoetz@vcccd.edu)

Damien Pena

Vice President for Student Affairs

Read Bio (/directory/damien-pena)

 (805) 289-6113 (tel:+1-805-289-6113)

 dpena@vcccd.edu (mailto:dpena@vcccd.edu)

John Forbes

Vice President of Academic Affairs

 Instruction

 (805) 553-4054 (tel:+1-805-553-4054)

 jforbes@vcccd.edu (mailto:jforbes@vcccd.edu)

Christopher Renbarger

 (805) 678-5896 (tel:+1-805-678-5896)

 crenbarger@vcccd.edu (mailto:crenbarger@vcccd.edu)

Luis Gonzalez

Interim Vice President, Academic Affairs and

Student Learning

 Administration Building

Read Bio (/directory/luis-gonzalez)

 (805) 678-5198 (tel:+1-805-678-5198)

 lgonzalez@vcccd.edu

(mailto:lgonzalez@vcccd.edu)

 OC Academic Affairs and Student Learning

(https://www.oxnardcollege.edu/departments/administrative-

departments/vice-president-of-academic-affairs-
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Archive

Michael Alexander

 (805) 678-5580 (tel:+1-805-678-5580)

 malexander@vcccd.edu (mailto:malexander@vcccd.edu)

Grant Jones

 (805) 289-6341 (tel:+1-805-289-6341)

 gjones@vcccd.edu (mailto:gjones@vcccd.edu)

Dan McMichael

 (805) 553-4114 (tel:+1-805-553-4114)

 dmcmichael@vcccd.edu (mailto:dmcmichael@vcccd.edu)

Meeting Agendas and Minutes 
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